SOUTHERN RAILWAY



CHENNAI/ DIV



Office Of: Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, Chennai - 600003 Date : 30-08-2024

Office Order No. : M/P(W)/320/2024

Sub: Resignation of Shri. AJEET KUMAR PRABHAKAR, Track Maintainer IV/SSE/PW/TMV – Reg.

Ref: Employee Request Letter Dated. 26.07.2024

The request of Shri. AJEET KUMAR PRABHAKAR, (PF. No. 15229809903), Track Maintainer IV, Level 1 of VII PC Pay Matrix, under SSE/P.Way/TMV in Engineering Department of Chennai Division for Resignation from Railway Service is accepted by the Competent Authority with immediate effect.

1. Name	AJEET KUMAR PRABHAKAR
2. Father's Name	SHARWAN PANDIT
3. Department	CIVIL ENGINEERING
4. Designation	TRACK MAINTAINER-IV
5. Station	TMV
6. Date Of Birth	02-10-1999
7. Date of Appointment	20-05-2023
8. Basic Pay	18000
9. Pay Level	1
10. HRMS ID	ATNEJO
11. Employee No	15229809903
12. BU	0602344
13. Type of Exit	RESIGNATION
14. Date of Exit	30-08-2024
15. MACP PayLevel	

Hence, his service is here by terminated with immediate effect.

He should hand over all the Railway Materials in his possession to the concerned supervise.

He is free from DAR/SPE/VIG/RPUP clearance. He should vacate the Railway Quarters if any in occupation.

File Reference No. :SR-MASOPERS(EGCD)32/2020, Dated: 29.08.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr. DEN/Co-Ord/MAS, Sr. DFM/MAS, ADEN/CGL, SSE/P.WAY/TMV, Ch.OS/Engg. Bills, Leave Inc., Qrs. Pass, DAR, O.O.File, Employee, DS/SRMU, DS AI SC/ST REA DS AI/OBC REA. Digitally Signed. Name: V G GOVINDARAJ (UINNAZ) Date: 30-Aug-2024 16:12:05 Location: MASD/SR

(V.G. GOVINDARAJ) Asst. Personnel Officer/Works /Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/MAS